Authorised Signature
Mr J Weaver
Notified Body
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, 202B Worle Parkway, Weston-super-Mare, BS22 6WA□UK
t +44 (0)1934 522917□f +44 (0)1934 522137□www.sgs.com
Contact Address
SGS United Kingdom Ltd, Unit 10, South Industrial Estate, Bowburn, Durham, DH6 5AD□UK
t +44 (0)191 377 2000□f +44 (0)191 377 2020□www.sgs.com

Page 4 of 4
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
8B * 1 - A2 * - * * - * * * * -  * - * * - *
 Accuracy
 1 = Class B (Class 1)
 2 = Class A (Class 2)
     Series
     1 = Extended Config (Type - A)
           Current Range
           A = 10(100)A
  Terminal Arrangement and Current Measurement
  2 = ANNA (Shunt based Live Current Sensor)
      Terminal Covers
                     0 = No Terminal Cover fitted
                                    1 = Standard Terminal Cover
             Local Communications
            0 = None
            3 = IR optical interface to Comms Box (needed to add optional Comunication modules)
   Remote Communications
   0 = None
   1 = Zigbee (internal Type-A modem)
   2 = Zigbee (internal Type-A modem) + G1 Top Hat (external GSM/GRPS Modem)
   3 = G1 Top Hat (external GSM/GRPS Modem)
   4 = GZ1 Top Hat (external 'GSM/GRPS + Zigbee' modem)
         Memory Option
         A = 64kB EEPROM